Accessibility Statement

This is an accessibility statement from A & J Luxury Event Planning LLC.

Conformance Status

The <u>Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG)</u> defines requirements for designers and developers to improve accessibility for people with disabilities. It defines three levels of conformance: Level A, Level AA, and Level AAA. A & J Luxury Event Planning is fully conformant with WCAG 2.1 level AA. Fully conformant means that the content fully conforms to the accessibility standard without any exceptions.

Additional Accessibility Considerations

A & J Luxury Event Planning takes the following measures to ensure accessibility:

- Includes accessibility as a part of our mission statement.
- Integrates accessibility considerations throughout our internal policies.
- Assigns clear accessibility goals and responsibilities.

Support for Users

This page is a support page for people using the A & J Luxury Event Planning site. Images of text are only used for decorative purposes. If you need accessibility support, we are here to help.

Feedback

We welcome your feedback on the accessibility of A & J Luxury Event Planning. Please let us know if you encounter accessibility barriers on our site:

- Phone: 1 (332) 900-2994

-E-mail: <u>AJLuxuryPlanning@gmail.com</u>

We strive to respond to feedback within 2 business days.

Social Media Handles

TikTok: @AJLuxuryEventPlanning

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/a-j-luxury-event-planning/

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/ajluxuryeventplanning/
Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/ajluxuryeventplanning/

Date

This statement was created on 12 November 2022 using the <u>W3C Accessibility</u> <u>Statement Generator Tool</u>.